

**LFIR # 1770** 

. Project Title	I-95/SR 442 Improve	ments - Edg	ewater			
. Senate Sponsor	Jason Brodeur					
Date of Request	12/04/2023					
Project/Program De	scription					
The funds would allo Interstate 95 Intercha	ow for the construction or ange as the new Gatew	of significant ay into the C	interchange improveme City of Edgewater.	ents to SR442/India		
State Agency to rec	eive requested funds	Depar	tment of Transportation			
State Agency contact	cted? Yes					
Amount of the Nonro	ecurring Request for I	Fiscal Year	2024-2025			
Type of Funding			Amo	unt		
Operations				<u>0</u> 15,000,000		
Fixed Capital Outlay  Total State Funds R	Requested			15,000,000		
Total Project Cost fo	or Fiscal Year 2024-20	25 (includir	ng matching funds ava	ilable for this proj Percentage		
	equested (from question	n #6)	15,000,000 83°			
Matching Funds		-/	-,,			
Federal			0	0%		
State (excluding the amount of this request)			0 0'			
Local Other			3,000,000			
	for Fiscal Year 2024-2	2025	18,000,000	17% 100%		
<u>-</u>	viously received state	•	No			
Fiscal Year (yyyy-yy)	Amount Recurring N	onrecurring	Specific Appropriation #	Vetoed		
	Recurring	<u>om coarring</u>				
Is future funding lik	ely to be requested?		Yes			
a. If yes, indicate no	onrecurring amount po	er year.	15,000,000			
b. Describe the sou	rce of funding that ca	n be used i	n lieu of state funding.			
	ot available, project wou other government bond		grants including potenti	al federal grants		
No		•	federal assistance rela			



**LFIR # 1770** 

Complete questions 11 and 12 for Fixed Capi	ital Outlay Projects
11. Status of Construction  a. What is the current phase of the project?	
Planning	
<ul><li>b. Is the project "shovel ready" (i.e permitted)?</li><li>c. What is the estimated start date of construction?</li></ul>	No December 2024
d. What is the estimated completion date of construction?	January 2027
12. List the owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirect relationship between the owners of the facility and the entities.	
Florida Department of Transportation	

### 13. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0
Other Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Operational Costs: Other		
Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	The funds will be used for Interchange Enhancement, which will increase capacity and safety of the intersection, as well as mitigate traffic congestion and flooding in the area.	15,000,000
Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6) 15,000,0		

### 14. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

The goal is to create a new Gateway to the City of Edgewater. This interchange enhancement will greatly improve a growing traffic count, improve safety, and mitigate an existing flooding concern.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

Planning and Design of the enhancement, construction of the interchange enhancement, lighting, landscaping, flood mitigation and enhanced signalization and safety.



**LFIR # 1770** 

c. What direct ser	vices will be provided to	citizens by tl	ne appropriat	tion project?	?		
A much needed n	ew entrance to the growing	City of Edge	water.				
d. Who is the targ	et population served by t	his project?	How many in	ndividuals a	re expected	to be served?	
All of the resident	s of Volusia County - with a	specific focu	s on the City o	of Edgewater	r.		
e. What is the exp be measured?	pected benefit or outcome	of this proje	ect? What is t	the methodo	ology by wh	ich this outcome	will
The goal is to cre- growing traffic cou	ate a new Gateway to the C int, improve safety, and miti	City of Edgewa	ater. This inter	rchange enha	ancement w	ill greatly improve a	l
	iggested penalties that the	-				o its standard pen	alties
Funds will not be	released.						
15. Requester Contac	t Information						
a. First Name	Andrew	Last Name	Kantarzhi				
b. Organization	Deering Park Stewardship	District					
c. E-mail Address	kantarzhia@whhassociates.com						
d. Phone Number	(561)571-0010	Ext.					
16. Recipient Contact	Information						
a. Organization	Deering Park Stewardship	o District		_			
b. Municipality and	d County Volusia						
c. Organization Ty	ре						
□For Profit Entity							
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(3)						
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(4)						
□Local Entity							
□University or Co	ollege						
☑Other (please s	pecify) Governmental Entity 197, Laws of Florida	y created purs a	suant to Chap	ter 2020-			
d. First Name	Ernie	Last Name	Cox				
e. E-mail Address	ernie@familylandsremembered.biz						
f. Phone Number	(561)762-2282						
17. Lobbyist Contact	Information			_			
a. Name	Christopher F. Dudley						



**LFIR # 1770** 

b. Firm Name	The Southern Group	
c. E-mail Address	dudley@thesoutherngroup.com	
d. Phone Number	(850)671-4401	